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Blount County Trustee's Office Fund Report
Financial Summary Report - May 01, 2023 to May 31, 2023

Fund

112

114
115
122

141

142

143

146

151

177

189

263

264

266

333

336

337

355

356

363

364

999

22200

28310

29900

Name

GENERAL FUND

COURTHOUSE &
JAIL
MAINTENANCE

LAW LIBRARY
PUBLIC LIBRARY
DRUG CONTROL

AMERICAN
RESCUE PLAN
ACT

HIGHWAY/PUBLIC
WORKS

GENERAL
PURPOSE
SCHOOL

SCHOOL FEDERAL
PROJECTS

CAFETERIA

EXTENDED
DAYCARE

GENERAL DEBT
SERVICE

HIGHWAY CAPITAL
PROJECTS

EDUCATION
CAPITAL
PROJECTS

GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION
PROJECTS

GENERAL
LIABILITY

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
INSURANCE

WORKERS
COMPENSATION

CHILDRENS
HOME/ELLIS
TRUST

TAX TRUST FUND

TRUST -
CONTRACTOR
DEP

CITIES - SALES
TAX

ALCOA SCHOOLS

MARYVILLE
SCHOOLS

DRUG TASK
FORCE

DISTRICT
ATTORNEY

SMOKY MTN
TOURISM BOARD

TRUSTEE'S
OFFICE

OVERPAYMENTS

UNDISTRIBUTED
TAXES

FEE/COMMISSION

Starting
Balance

54,046,675.83 3,302,346.89

543,980.69 12,503.24
49,339.62 639.58
1,311,064.45 302,857.56
2,311,972.77 25,012.38
26,279,093.87 105,338.53

9,545,995.22  1,216,633.00

22,250,620.12  2,886,514.39

(2,145,552.88)  3,180,857.00

3,387,317.00 606,355.24
2,673,120.66 221,508.80
23,859,492.57  1,957,799.44
4,228,169.16 0.00
12,667,040.35 170,990.60
3,720,915.82 26,095.40
2,664,311.73 11,203.96

12,624,049.33  2,132,532.92

4,161,534.15 29,544.54
494,842.73 2,773.20
1,309.09 166.14
25,050.00 6.25
0.00 2,728,780.34

0.00 592,331.70

0.00 1,457,554.11
774,739.94 33,256.59
227,404.22 1,466.91
0.00 285,716.58

0.00 0.00

0.00 1,045.00
(4,251.00) 0.00
0.00 131,517.73

185,698,235.44 21,423,348.02

5,116,827.90

0.00

808.00
176,954.90
2,238.19

31,346.09

1,090,837.46

11,225,599.69

2,155,052.70
647,201.15

208,067.66

13,171,062.20

320,360.00

1,238,743.61

201,219.95

80,407.66

1,830,931.51

95,000.00

0.00

0.00

2,701,492.54
586,230.33

1,442,502.1%

14,499.10

0.00

282,859.41

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Receipts Disbursements Transfers In

1,006,832.86

0.00

0.00
346,680.67
0.00

0.00

8.91

1,749,478.39

265,929.00
0.00

580.00

0.00

0.00

189,797.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(126.00)

0.00

42,620,242.24 3,559,181.03

Transfers Commission
Out adjustment

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
(4,377.00)

131,517.73
127,140.73

(67.44)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

(39.33)

0.00
0.00

0.00

(24.80)

0.00

(2.78)

(2.09)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(8.01)

(21.15)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
(172.60)

Commission

19,304.17

125.03

6.40
86.72
250.13

0.00

12,166.33

37,444.87

0.00
0.00

1,991.27

6,486.87

0.00

1,945.68

103.31

0.00

0.00

0.00

27,287.80

6,109.38

15,073.07

264.87

14.66

2,857.17

1,045.00
0.00
0.0c0

(131,517.73)
1,045.00

Ending

Balance
53,219,790.95
556,358.90

49,164.80
1,783,561.06
2,334,496.83

26,353,086.31

9,659,633.34

15,623,607.67

(853,819.58)
3,346,471.09

2,685,150.53

12,639,767.74

3,907,809.16

11,787,148.64

3,545,690.05

2,595,108.03

12,925,650.74

4,096,078.69

497,615.93

1,475.23

25,056.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

793,232.56

228,856.47

0.00

(1,045.00)
1,045.00
0.00

0.00
167,800,991.39
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Blount County Trustee
Scott Graves

Interest Earned Report

May 2023

Date |Financial Institution Account Type Interest
May 2023 |[CBBC Money Market $17,099.85
May 2023  |First Century Money Market $1,294.67
May 2023 First Century ICS $2,881.54
May 2023 First Horizon Money Market $1,088.09
May 2023  |First Horizon Main Account $443,243.73
May 2023  |First Horizon Clearing Account $8,809.09
May 2023  |First Horizon Payroll Account $3,994.40
May 2023  |First Horizon Medical/Dental $585.64
May 2023  |First Horizon General Liability $613.83
May 2023  |First Horizon Worker's Comp. $393.94
May 2023  |First Horizon ARPA $114,270.16
May 2023  |Home Federal Money Market $346.41
May 2023  |LGIP (State) Investment Pool $893.73
May 2023  |Pinnacle Bank Money Market $293.78
May 2023  |Pinnacle Bank CDARS $5,102.23
May 2023  |Renasant Money Market $48.36
May 2023  |Simmons Bank Money Market $32.69
May 2023 |SmartBank Money Market $1,922.50
May 2023  |SmartBank ICS $170,321.17
May 2023  |SmartBank (Children's Home) ICS $965.73
May 2023  |SmartBank (W.C.) CD $189.86
May 2023  |TnBank Money Market $20.31
May2023  |TnBank CD $821.92
May 2023  |United Community Money Market $173.68
May 2023 |US Bank Money Market $148.03

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED THIS MONTH $775,555.34
FISCAL YEAR TO DATE INTEREST EARNED $5,828,485.10

4«—4
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